
2020-2021 Arcadia University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-5   Conf: 5-3   Home: 4-2   Away: 2-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Makowski, Julia 11-11 397 36.1 53-169 .314 21-71 .296 45-57 .789 14 80 94 8.5 19 0 32 48 2 15 172 15.6
12 Fritz, Taylor 11-11 341 31.0 52-129 .403 0-5 .000 3-5 .600 29 44 73 6.6 29 0 13 26 12 20 107 9.7
15 Glasser-Nehls, Scarlett 11-11 386 35.1 34-115 .296 1-14 .071 25-32 .781 7 34 41 3.7 26 0 21 41 0 23 94 8.5
45 Daveski, Holly 11-11 312 28.4 34-86 .395 0-1 .000 13-28 .464 11 33 44 4.0 21 0 11 19 5 6 81 7.4
13 Barrer, Sidney 11-11 352 32.0 22-50 .440 1-1 1.000 13-17 .765 31 46 77 7.0 31 1 16 27 2 20 58 5.3
01 Tully, Maria 11-0 219 19.9 12-43 .279 3-16 .188 3-6 .500 5 22 27 2.5 13 0 14 20 0 5 30 2.7
11 Tassari, Anna 10-0 88 8.8 7-31 .226 4-19 .211 2-2 1.000 9 11 20 2.0 5 0 4 8 1 4 20 2.0
30 Gushka, Alyssa 3-0 5 1.7 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
31 Galasso, Carleigh 2-0 11 5.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 1.0
20 Wyckoff, Olivia 10-0 70 7.0 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 10 16 1.6 7 0 0 6 4 2 9 0.9
44 Finkill, Abbey 4-0 19 4.8 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 0.8
Total 11 2200 200.0 222-646 .344 30-131 .229 106-153 .693 144 303 447 40.6 153 1 113 204 27 98 580 52.73
Opponents 2200 200.0 258-665 .388 36-157 .229 72-115 .626 127 297 424 38.5 167 1 136 199 51 123 624 56.73

Team Statistics ARC OPP
SCORING 580 624
    Points Per Game 52.7 56.7
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 222-646 258-665
    Field Goal Pct .344 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 30-131 36-157
    3PT FG Pct .229 .229
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 106-153 72-115
    FT Pct .693 .626
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 6.5
REBOUNDS 447 424
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 38.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 113 136
    Assists Per Game 10.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 204 199
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 18.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 98 123
    Steals Per Game 8.9 11.2
BLOCKS 27 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.6
ATTENDANCE 0 54
    Dates/Avg Per Date 6-0 5-11
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Arcadia 132 142 145 161 580
Opponents 162 148 165 149 624

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 02/11/21 at Delaware Valley W 64-52 12
* 02/12/21 DELAWARE VALLEY W 57-45 0
* 02/19/21 at Misericordia W 56-45 0
* 02/20/21 MISERICORDIA W 64-47 0
* 02/25/21 at DeSales L 40-73 2
* 02/26/21 DESALES L 27-74 0
* 03/04/21 LYCOMING W 56-47 0
* 03/05/21 at Lycoming L 56-64 40

03/11/21 WIDENER W 56-52 0
03/12/21 at Widener L 52-71 0
03/18/21 ALVERNIA L 52-54 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Arcadia University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-3   Home: 3-1   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Makowski, Julia 8-8 289 36.1 40-114 .351 14-49 .286 35-45 .778 11 55 66 8.3 10 0 24 32 1 6 129 16.1
12 Fritz, Taylor 8-8 235 29.4 35-92 .380 0-4 .000 2-3 .667 24 35 59 7.4 22 0 10 23 10 14 72 9.0
15 Glasser-Nehls, Scarlett 8-8 279 34.9 25-92 .272 1-14 .071 18-22 .818 5 24 29 3.6 20 0 12 24 0 17 69 8.6
45 Daveski, Holly 8-8 229 28.6 21-56 .375 0-1 .000 11-23 .478 8 29 37 4.6 17 0 9 15 5 3 53 6.6
13 Barrer, Sidney 8-8 246 30.8 15-34 .441 1-1 1.000 8-12 .667 19 33 52 6.5 25 1 12 22 2 16 39 4.9
01 Tully, Maria 8-0 162 20.3 10-27 .370 3-8 .375 3-6 .500 3 16 19 2.4 11 0 13 17 0 4 26 3.3
11 Tassari, Anna 7-0 73 10.4 6-26 .231 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 6 8 14 2.0 3 0 3 4 1 3 16 2.3
30 Gushka, Alyssa 2-0 4 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
44 Finkill, Abbey 3-0 18 6.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 1.0
31 Galasso, Carleigh 2-0 11 5.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 1.0
20 Wyckoff, Olivia 7-0 54 7.7 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 10 16 2.3 5 0 0 3 4 1 7 1.0
Total 8 1600 200.0 159-462 .344 23-96 .240 79-117 .675 102 223 325 40.6 115 1 85 148 24 67 420 52.50
Opponents 1600 200.0 184-475 .387 26-107 .243 53-85 .624 85 216 301 37.6 128 0 96 144 30 83 447 55.88

Team Statistics ARC OPP
SCORING 420 447
    Points Per Game 52.5 55.9
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 159-462 184-475
    Field Goal Pct .344 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 23-96 26-107
    3PT FG Pct .240 .243
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 79-117 53-85
    FT Pct .675 .624
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 6.6
REBOUNDS 325 301
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 85 96
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 148 144
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 18.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 67 83
    Steals Per Game 8.4 10.4
BLOCKS 24 30
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 0 54
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-0 4-14
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Arcadia 85 103 103 129 420
Opponents 112 102 115 118 447

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
02/11/21 at  Delaware Valley W 64-52 12
02/12/21 DELAWARE VALLEY W 57-45 0
02/19/21 at  Misericordia W 56-45 0
02/20/21 MISERICORDIA W 64-47 0
02/25/21 at  DeSales L 40-73 2
02/26/21 DESALES L 27-74 0
03/04/21 LYCOMING W 56-47 0
03/05/21 at  Lycoming L 56-64 40


